FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-08-1999



101165513

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

	RECORDA	PATENTS ONL		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the at	tached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agr	eement
☐ Documer		License	Change of Na	ame
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governmen	nt
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Governme artmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies) BROCKEL, KENNETH H.	X Mark if additional n	ames of conveying par	rties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  103197
	The state of the s			103277
Name (line 2)  Second Party  Name (line 1)	PROCOPIO, JR., VICTOR J.			Execution Date Month Day Year  103197
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mai	rk if additional names o	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Government of the United	States of America	,	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	as represented by the Sec	retary of the Arm	y, The	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Washington City	DC U.S		310 p Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for	r the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
17/1000 NACHYEN	00000006 192201 29078382 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
7//17/7 PHOUSEN				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover success. Success, Mashington D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMD 0651	0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	NT
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (732) 532-9795	
Name U.S. Army Communications-Electronics Command	
Address (line 1) ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L (George B. Tereschuk, Esq.)	
Address (line 2) Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5010	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
29078382	
	<del></del>
	Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month	Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-2201	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ar	ıy
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are author	
indicated herein.	
George B. Tereschuk	9
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

PATENT

**REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0459** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	rty(ias)	
Enter additional Co	- mark is additional flames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	JOR, PAUL A.	Month Day Year
114	JON, TAUL A.	110397
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Proposition Date
-		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional Re		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
(inte 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
[		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coc	le .
r		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
]		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip C	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
L		

PATENT REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0460

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

aa . Abbu	PUTER-GENERATI OCIATED NETWO	RKS SUPERIMPOSED	ON A TERRAIN MAP	BACKGROUND IN REAS	
KENNETH	H. BROCKEL.	RELESS INFORMATION VICTOR, J. PROCOP	N TRANSPURT SYST	EMS	-01.
toria): (ARVIDS	VIGANTS, JÓSI	EPH PASIRSTEIN, R	ICHARD E. WOOD)	TIAO OIX	
lication Serial No.:_	29/078,382	Attorney Docket	No.: CECOM 5360	)	
	October 31, 19				
Oeth Executed: _h	November 3&4,	1997 •Filing Date:	05 November 1	997	
not known at exe	oution may be added	for better identification.)			
		n consideration of the right above-entitled invention wa		e United States ecquired by	
title and interest the ion and application	roughout the United for petent and all Let	States, its Territories, Poss	essions, and Puerto Rico,	etary of the Army, the entire in and to the above-entitled ntinuation-in-part or division	
ies in which the Go an application to b	vernment, within eig be filed; provided th	th months of the filing of the filing of the government determined the government determined the file of the file	he United States applicati mines not to cause an a	e invention in those foreign on for patent, determines to pplication to be filed in any	
		· ·	•	right, title and interest in the, royalty-free license to the	
•	•	n the invention in such fore	•	• • •	
in habelt of the G	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•	
	overnment end/or in	furtherance of the foreign	policies of the Governmen	nt.	
3. Agree to p	overnment and/or in	furtherance of the foreign of the foreign of the formation within my (our)	policies of the Government knowledge and to execute to the control of the contro	nt. cute any further documents	
3. Agree to pressor	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent appli	furtherance of the foreign of the foreign of the formation within my (our)	policies of the Government knowledge and to execute to the control of the contro	nt.	
3. Agree to principle to the prosecution of title to peten	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent appli	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, t	policies of the Government knowledge and to execute to the control of the contro	nt. cute any further documents	
3. Agree to possecution of title to peten	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent appli	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, t	policies of the Government knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle	nt. cute any further documents	
3. Agree to poserve to the prosecuting of title to peten ure of inventor:	overnment and/or in rovide any further is ution of patent applications and provided to the second se	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our cations on the invention, tatents/issuing the con.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic	policies of the Government knowledge and to execute the prosecution and settle (tial)	eute any further documents ement of interferences and (Last Name)	
3. Agree to present of the prosect of the prosect of the second of the s	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applient applications and provided (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth,	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, the standard institution).  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County,	policies of the Government knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010	
3. Agree to possessing of title to peten ure of inventor:	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provided (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, is atente fissuing the con.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County)	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	tute any further documents ement of interferences and  (Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C,	
3. Agree to prince to the prosection of title to peter ure of inventor:  U.S. Address: Fort Management (Locality)	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provided (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, the standard institution).  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County,	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010	
3. Agree to prince to the prosections of title to peter ure of inventor:  U.S. Address: Fort Management (Locality)	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provided (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, is atente fissuing the con.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County)	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010	
3. Agree to preserve to the prosecuting of title to patenture of Inventor:  U.S. Address: Fort Management (Localist)	(First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, is atente fissuing the con.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County)	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010	
3. Agree to preserve to the prosecuting of title to patentiare of Inventor:  U.S. Anddress: Fort Management of NEW JERSE	(First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, is atente fissuing the con.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County)	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010	
3. Agree to preserve to the prosecting of title to patenture of inventor:  U.S. Address: Fort Management of the patenture of inventor:  U.S. Address: Fort Management of the patenture of inventor:  U.S. Address: Fort Management of the patenture of inventor	(First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, is atente fissuing the con.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County)	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010	
3. Agree to prisary to the prosecuting of title to petenture of Inventor:  U.S. Anddress:  Fort New Jerse  Monmouth  On the above de	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provide applications and provide (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)  Typed N	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, satents/issuing thereon.  (Middle Initiations-Electronic Monmouth County, (County))  lame of Inventor: KENN	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010	
3. Agree to possery to the prosecuting of title to peter ture of Inventor:  U.S. Anddress:  Fort Mondouth  On the above decregoing instrument of the prosecution of the peter to peter the peter the peter to peter the peter	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provide applications and provide (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)  Typed N	furtherance of the foreign information within my (our ications on the invention, satents/issuing thereon.  (Middle Initiations-Electronic Monmouth County, (County))  lame of Inventor: KENN	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010  (State)	
3. Agree to preserve to the prosecuting of title to peter ure of Inventor:  U.S. Anddress:  Fort Mondouth  On the above designing instrument of the prosecution of the peter to the peter t	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provide applications and provide (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)  Typed N	furtherance of the foreign furtherance of the foreign formation within my (our ications on the invention, stents/issuing thereon.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County, (County)  same of Inventor: KENN  BROCKEL known to me and acknowledged to stents.	knowledge and to execute the prosecution and settle the prosecution and set	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010  (State)	
3. Agree to possery to the prosecuting of title to peter ture of Inventor:  U.S. Anddress:  Fort Mondouth  On the above decregoing instrument of the prosecution of the peter to peter the peter the peter to peter the peter	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provide applications and provide (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)  Typed N	furtherance of the foreign furtherance of the foreign formation within my (our ications on the invention, stents/issuing thereon.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County, (County)  same of Inventor: KENN  BROCKEL known to me and acknowledged to stents.	knowledge and to execute prosecution and settle prosecution and sett	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010  (State)	
3. Agree to preserve to the prosecuting of title to peter ure of Inventor:  U.S. Anddress:  Fort Mondouth  On the above designing instrument of the prosecution of the peter to the peter t	overnment and/or in rovide any further in ution of patent applications and provide applications and provide (First name)  Army Communic Monmouth, ity)  Typed N	furtherance of the foreign furtherance of the foreign formation within my (our ications on the invention, stents/issuing thereon.  (Middle Initiations—Electronic Monmouth County, (County)  same of Inventor: KENN  BROCKEL known to me and acknowledged to stents.	knowledge and to execute the prosecution and settle the prosecution and set	(Lest Name)  AMSEL-LC-LEO-C, 07703-5010  (State)	

DA FORM 2874-R. APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page 1 of 1 Pages

## SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET

For use of this form, see AR 27-80; the proponent agency is OTJAC

DOCKET NO.: CECOM 5360

Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when addit	least steaments blocks are needed
A CONTRACT A CONTRACT AND A CONTRACT	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
ASSIGNORIAI OR LICENSORIAI NAMEIAI	29/078.382
ENNETH H. BROCKEL, VICTOR J. PROCOPIO, JR.,	3. PILING DATE
AUL A. MAJOR	05 November 1997
COMPUTER-GENERATED SCREEN FOR DIONS NODES AND ASSOCIATED NETWORKS SUPERIMPOSEI	ISPLAY OF SIMULATED COMMUNICAT-
EALISTIC SIMULATION OF WIRELESS INFORMATION TR	RANSPORT SYSTEMS
COMPANIES OF MATERIAL VIET 1/200	mil.
SIGNATURE OF WEVENTON.	See seems
U.S. Army Communications-Electroni	ics Command, ATTN: AMSEL-RD-ST-
DUTY ADDRESS: WL-AW, Fort Monmouth, Monmouth	County, New Jersey 07703-5010
DATE SIGNED: 3 ( ) x 9 7 _ INVENTOR'S TYPED N	AME: VICTOR J. PROCOPIO, JR.
DATE BISINES.	
	•
NEW JEDSEV	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH	
On the above date VICTOR J. PROCOPIO, JR. km	own to me to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and soknowled	dged to me that he executed the same as his own
free act and deed.	
/	
SEAU	Imla Buki
	(dignature of notary public)
	URSULA BUKI
My Commission	expires on
	My Commission Empires May 16, 2000
the VI. Water	7
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
U.S. Army Communications-Electro	onics Command. ATTN: AMSEL-RD-ST
	County, New Jersey 07703-5010
WL-AA, Fort Monmouth, Monmouth	
DUTY ADDRESS: WL-AA, Fort Monmouth, Monmouth	
1 ;	
11/2/0-	NAME: PAUL A. MAJOR
<del></del>	
DATE SIGNED: 11/3/97 INVENTOR'S TYPED	
DATE SIGNED: 11/3/97 INVENTOR'S TYPED  NEW JERSEY	
DATE SIGNED: 11/3/9 MEW JERSEY  NEW JERSEY  388.	
DATE SIGNED: 11/3/97 INVENTOR'S TYPED  NEW JERSEY	
DATE SIGNED: 11/3/9 7 INVENTOR'S TYPED  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  RANGE AND	NAME: PAUL A. MAJOR
DATE SIGNED: 11/3/9 7 INVENTOR'S TYPED  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  Do the show date PAUL A. MAJOR	NAME: PAUL A. MAJOR   nown to me to be the individual described in and who
DATE SIGNED: 11/3/9 7 INVENTOR'S TYPED  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  RAW A MAJOR	NAME: PAUL A. MAJOR   nown to me to be the individual described in and who
DATE SIGNED: 1/3/9 MONMOUTH  On the above date PAUL A. MAJOR ke executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledge.	NAME: PAUL A. MAJOR   nown to me to be the individual described in and who
DATE SIGNED: 1/3/9 MONMOUTH  On the above date PAUL A. MAJOR ke executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledge.	NAME: PAUL A. MAJOR   nown to me to be the individual described in and who
DATE SIGNED: 1/3/9 MONMOUTH  On the above date PAUL A. MAJOR ke executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledge.	nown to me to be the individual described in and who ledged to me that he executed the same as his own
DATE SIGNED: 1/3/9 MINVENTOR'S TYPED  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  On the above date PAUL A. MAJOR ke executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowle free act and deed.	NAME: PAUL A. MAJOR   nown to me to be the individual described in and who
DATE SIGNED:    1 3 9 7   INVENTOR'S TYPED   STATE OF	nown to me to be the individual described in and who ledged to me that he executed the same as his own
DATE SIGNED: 1/3/9 PNVENTOR'S TYPED  STATE OF NEW JERSEY  COUNTY OF MONMOUTH  On the above date PAUL A. MAJOR ke executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowle free act and deed.	nown to me to be the individual described in and who ledged to me that he executed the same as his own

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74,WHICH IS OBSOLÈTE

Page 2 of

Pages

PATENT REEL: 010286 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 10/04/1999**